507511795 09/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HWANBOK MUN	09/07/2022
DONGCHAN SHIN	09/07/2022
GYUJIN KIM	09/07/2022
SEONGMIN PARK	09/07/2022
JIHWA LEE	09/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTIONPOWER CORP.
Street Address:	1838 NAMBUSUNHWAN-RO, 11F, GWANAK-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	08788

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17952072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: kathleen.lozano@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100257.404
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID V. CARLSON
SIGNATURE:	/David V. Carlson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2022

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 061217 FRAME: 0831

EPAS ID: PAT7558687



PATENT REEL: 061217 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

Name	Address
Hwanbok MUN	802ho, 30, Jungang-ro 23-gil, Yangcheon-gu, Seoul, 08073 Republic of Korea
Dongchan SHIN	102ho, 15, Gukhoedanji 14-gil, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 08714, Republic of Korea
Gyujin KIM	3dong 103ho, 6-5, Gyesansae-ro 5beon-gil, Gyeyang-gu, Incheon, 21059 Republic of Korea
Seongmin PARK	64dong 205ho, 58, Apgujeong-ro 39-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 06003 Republic of Korea
Jihwa LEE	410ho, 1798, Nambusunhwan-ro, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 08786, Republic of Korea

(collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), each having an address as listed above, are each an inventor or owner of one or more inventions described in the following application(s):

Jurisdiction and Application No.	Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Title
US 17/952,072	09/23/2022	METHOD FOR SPEECH RECOGNITION WITH GRAPHEME INFORMATION

(referred to as the "Application(s)").

ActionPower Corp. (referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 1838 Nambusunhwan-ro, 11F, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 08788, Republic of Korea is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent which may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, or confirms the previous sale, assignment, and transfer, by law, agreement, or otherwise, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s), and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, including the right to file applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority to any of the Application(s) and any application claiming

1

priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and in all foreign jurisdictions under any applicable legislation, convention, treaty, or otherwise, and further including the right to sue and obtain legal and equitable relief, including damages, profits, and injunctions, for past, present, and future infringement of any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s); the Application(s), any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) or for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had the sale, assignment, and transfer not been executed.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the relevant authority to issue all letters patent on the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments required for the filing and prosecution of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), for litigation regarding any letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Application(s), or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), and any and all letters patent granted therefor. In the event the present Assignment is determined to be ineffective with respect to any portion of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), ASSIGNOR agrees to assign ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Seed Intellectual Property Law Group LLP to insert the jurisdiction(s), application number(s), filing date(s), patent number(s), issue date(s), and title(s) of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) above.

2

Date: Of September 2022	Hwanbok MUN (ASSIGN	NOR)
·	factory evidence that Hwanbok MUN signed this pluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in t	this
Date: 69 September 2022	Signed at Seoul, Republic of Kon (City, State or Country)	RA
Seungho CWAK (Printed Name of Witness)		
Date: 61 September 2012	Dongchan SHIN (ASSIGN	NOR)
•	factory evidence that Dongchan SHIN signed this luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in t	his
Date: 09 September 2022	Signed at Searl, Republic of Ko (City, State or Country)	Ra
Sengho CWAK (Printed Name of Witness)	Signed at Seoul, Republic of KC (Signature of Witness)	Xea

Date:_	M	September	2022	\Z	(2)		(ASS	IGNOR)
•		, , , , , ,		Gyujin KI	M		 \	,
	-	that I know or		-		-		
of thei	r own fre	ee will, as a volu	ıntary act foi	the uses and	purposes r	nentioned in	this inst	rument.
Date:_	M	Septembel	2022	Signed at _	Seoul,	Republic State or Country	of K	.otea
				_	(City	, State or Country	y)	
5e	ung ho	CWAK		Signed at _	Seal,	Republic nature of Witness	of	Koten
	V (Filliet	i Name of witness)			(Sigi	lature of winness)	
Date:_		September						
	_	that I know or		_		_	_	
instrur instrur		neir own free wi	ll, as a volur	ntary act for t	he uses and	l purposes me	entioned	in this
Date:_	Ø	September	2022	Signed at _	Seoul,	Republic	of 1	Koven
					Спу	, state of Country	y <i>)</i>	
26	rung ho	I Name of Witness)		Signed at _	Seoul,	Republic nature of Witness	of k	Colen
	YPrinted	Name of Witness)			(Sign	nature of Witness)	

Date:_	61	September	2022		MA		ASSIGNOR)
				Jihwa LEE		V	
	I certif	y that I know or	have satisfa	ctory evidence	that Jihwa L	EE signed this	sinstrument
of thei		ree will, as a volu		-			
		-	•	-	· •		
Date:_	ON	September	2022	Signed at	Seoul:	Republic	of Koen
				-	(City, St	ate or Country)	
S	euna h	. ICWAK		Ciomad at	Segul.	Republic	of Kovea
		ed Name of Witness)		Signed at		re of Witness)	(190)

ActionPower Corp. Signature (ASSIGNEE) Fihna LEE, Co- representative

Printed Name, Title

6

8773508_1

Date: Of September vor

PATENT REEL: 061217 FRAME: 0838